

## **Board of Supervisors Cerro Gordo County Courthouse**

220 North Washington Avenue Mason City, IA 50401-3254 Ph. (641) 421-3021 \* Fax (641) 421-3088 Casey M. Callanan Jay Urdahl Phillip E. Dougherty

## CERRO GORDO COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS REGULAR SESSION

Tuesday, February 2, 2016 10:00 a.m. Boardroom

- I. Approval of Agenda
- II. Approval of Minutes
  - A. January 25, 2016 Board Staff Discussion
  - B. January 26, 2016 Board Staff Discussion
  - C. January 26, 2016 Regular Session
  - D. January 29, 2016 Board Staff Discussion
- III. Old Business
- IV. New Business
  - A. County Engineer
    - 1. Report on secondary roads construction and plans
  - B. County Auditor
    - 1. Claims
    - 2. Payroll
    - 3. Drainage
    - 4. Authorize Chair to sign Liquor License with Catering Privileges for PM Park
  - C. County Treasurer
    - 1. Motion to Abate AY2015DM Taxes in the amount of \$118.00 plus Interest & Costs & AY2016MH Taxes in the amount of \$118.00 plus Interest on Mobile Home VIN SL65123BFDP; Junking Certificate #170124566
    - 2. Motion to Suspend AY2014 Taxes Pursuant to Section 427.9 for Christopher Peters, 1511 N Jefferson, Mason City, IA, Parcel 070423000700, in the amount of \$450.00
    - 3. Motion to Suspend AY2014 Taxes Pursuant to Section 427.9 for Billy Huerta, 1725 4th St SW, Mason City, IA Parcel 070840200100, in the amount of \$1,574.00
    - 4. Motion to Suspend AY2014 Taxes Pursuant to Section 427.9 for Stephanie Dean, 199 N Crescent Dr, Mason City, IA, Parcel 070913000400, in the amount of \$1134.00
    - Motion to Suspend AY2014 Taxes Pursuant to Section 427.9 for Joella Holt Winters, 971 S Virginia, Mason City, IA, Parcel 071048000500, in the amount of \$1044.00

- Motion to Suspend AY2014 Taxes Pursuant to Section 427.9 for ODonna Derock, 1417 S Kentucky, Mason City, IA, Parcel 071410301200, in the amount of \$2802.00
- 7. Motion to Suspend AY2014 Taxes Pursuant to Section 427.9 for Albert Oudekerk, 2044 S Taft, Mason City, IA, Parcel 071843100800, in the amount of \$1004.00
- Motion to Suspend AY2014 Taxes Pursuant to Section 427.9 for Susan Sinclair, 215 3<sup>rd</sup> St NW, Mason City, IA, Parcel 070922900300
- 9. Motion to Suspend AY2014 Taxes Pursuant to Section 427.9 for Cynthia Barron, 819 N Madison, Mason City, IA, Parcel 070441100200, in the amount of \$982.00
- D. Manure Management Plans
  - Consider reports from the Planning & Zoning Administrator and Environmental Health Service Manager concerning the Manure Management Plan Update for Klinton Patterson – Rockwell Finisher #62046 and order that the reports be forwarded to the Department of Natural Resources
- E. Agreements & Contracts
  - GIS Data Acquisition Agreements
- F. Appointments
  - County Conservation Board
  - 2. Pleasant Valley Township Trustee
- G. Correspondence & Communication
- V. Adjournment

Next Resolution 2016-22 Posted: 2/01/16 at 9:45 a.m. All times listed on the agenda, except the starting time, are tentative.